

Sessions Case No. 39 of 2023

Filing No. 0562/2023

CNR WBCS 01-000562-2023

Order No. 04

Dated : 30.01.2024

The accused Arijit Bhattacharjee on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

The accused Tamajit Bhattacharjee on CB was found absent at 02:00 p.m when the matter is called on for hearing.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complainant is present.

The de facto complainant is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Arijit Bhattacharjee files a petition along with a copy of solemn order from the Hon'ble Court and praying for extension of interim bail of the accused Arijit Bhattacharjee. The copy of this petition is served upon the Ld. PP

Another petition is filed on behalf of the accused Tamajit Bhattacharjee, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 01.04.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Interim bail of the accused Arijit Bhattacharjee is extended till next date.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00656